™
Warnings and considerations
IMPORTANT! Read all installation instructions before beginning; if not qualified,
do not attempt installation. Contact a qualified electrician
IMPORTANT! To reduce the risk of fire, electric shock, or injury to persons, pay
close attention to this manual and stay within its guidelines when using this
product. Save these instructions for future use.
IMPORTANT! Do not cover this product with paper surface coverings, fabrics,

make sure that the electrical power to the system is disconnected at the
source prior to installation or any servicing.
WARNING! Never fold Vibrant® or bend past the minimum bending radius
of 1″ whether lighted or unlighted.
WARNING! This device must be protected by a circuit breaker (20A max).
IMPORTANT! Using this product in a manner other than outlined in this
document voids your warranty. Further, Snap One is not liable for any
damage incurred with the misuse of this product.
IMPORTANT! Control4 does not guarantee the performance of any
bulb or lamp/fixture in your environment. Customer assumes all risks,
including any damage to control4 products, associated with (i) the type,
load rating and quaility of the bulb and lamp/fixture, or (ii) any use or
installation not in accordance with the documentation furnished by
control4, either with the control4 product or at www.control4.com.
Supported models
•	 C4-LP-F27-16 - Performance Fixed Color, 2700K, 16 ft (5 m)
•	 C4-LP-F27-98 - Performance Fixed Color, 2700K, 98 ft (30 m)
•	 C4-LP-F30-16 - Performance Fixed Color, 3000K, 16 ft (5 m)
•	 C4-LP-F30-98 - Performance Fixed Color, 3000K, 98 ft (30 m)
•	 C4-LP-F40-16 - Performance Fixed Color, 4000K, 16 ft (5 m)
•	 C4-LP-F40-98 - Performance Fixed Color, 4000K, 98 ft (30 m)
Introduction
Performance Fixed Color tape light provides high-output illumination
with its highly compact and efficient LED chip sets with run lengths up
to 27 ft. A 24V dimmable power supply and compatible dimmer switch